1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRO 7.3.00 Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo John Patrick Lemmon William Patrick Flanagan Roger Neal Johnson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:          Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Jun 28, 2000       Jun 28, 2000         Jun 28, 2000       Jun 28, 2000	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Jun <u>28, 2000</u> Jun 28, 2000 Jun 28, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack     </li> </ul>	Jun 28, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. <u>Mike W. Crosby</u> Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,277/USA
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of Badislay, Alexandroviah, Detundi	Consideration of which Locker 4
Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo	of Niskayuna, NY
John Patrick Lemmon	of Delanson, NY
William Patrick Flanagan	of Rexford, NY
Roger Neal Johnson	of Hagaman, NY
	of
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp nterest in and to the improvements in:	poration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH-THROUGHPU	IT CHEMICAL SCREENING
ivented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	tates patent
$\mathbf{X}$ executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
	esulting from the filing of said United States application, and ints, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
06/28/ 2000	Radislav Alexandrovich PotyRAilo
	Marsin Alexandrovich Toraktil
Date	Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS:	
County of Schenectady)	
This day of _June	, 20_00, before me personally came the
above-named Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
	- and Att.
Soal Monica A. Dentile	mon a. Smll
Seal Molary Fublic-State of New Yerk Outline in Albany County	(Notary Public)
No. 01GE0037577	
Wy Commission Express rearranged and a Page 1	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,277/USA	
6/78/60 Date John Patrick Lemmon		
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> )		
This day of, 20 (	$\infty$ , before me personally came	
John Patrick Lemmon individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the	
Seal Nonica A. Olivite Kolary Public State of New York Ouglified in Albany County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 (N	a. Satur Iotary Public)	
<sup>t</sup> Dete	n Patrick Flanagan	
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> )		
This 28th day of Jone, 200	o_, before me personally came	
William Patrick Flanagan individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICA. BENTLE Notary Public-State of New York No OfficeG037577 Seal	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the executed the executed the formation of the second sec	
6/28/00 Report R	oger Neal Johnson	
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS:		
County of Schenectady)		
This day of June, 200	20_, before me personally came	
the above-named Roger Neal Johnson individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the	
	g a Shilly Jotary Public)	
Page 2 of 2	PATENT	

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0872